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42.5 kilometersG4A - Ride#3 - 42.6km Revised April 2022

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Start at kiosk @ north end of Switch Bridge 0.0

0.0 ← Left Curve left onto Galloping Goose riding westward 0.0
0.9 ↑ Straight Cross Tillicum Rd. & continue on Galloping Goose 0.9
1.1 ↑ Straight Cross McKenzie Ave & continue on Galloping Goose 2.0

2.2 ↑ Straight Cross under Helmcken Rd & continue on Galloping
Goose 4.2

1.3 ↑ Straight Cross Burnside Rd & continue on Galloping Goose 5.4
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue on Galloping Goose 6.3
0.7 ↑ Straight Cross over Six Mile Rd & continue on Galloping Goose 7.0
0.2 ↑ Straight Cross Atkins Rd & continue on Galloping Goose 7.2
1.8 ← Left Turn left onto Wale Road 9.0
0.3 → Right Cross Island Hwy & then right onto sidewalk 9.2
0.2 ← Left Turn left off sidewalk onto Galloping Goose 9.4
1.2 ↑ Straight Cross Sooke Rd & onto Aldeane Ave. 10.6
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Marlene Drive 11.6
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Pickford Road 12.1
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Kelly Road 12.5
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Metchosin Road 12.8
0.4 ↑ Straight Cross Sooke Road onto Metchosin Rd. 13.2
8.3 → Right Turn right onto Happy Valley Rd 21.5
0.1 ↑ Food Left into the Broken Paddle coffee shop 21.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left on Happy Valley Rd. 21.7
7.4 ← Left Straight across Sooke Rd 29.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Galloping Goose Trail 29.2
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Kelly Rd 30.9
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Veterans Memorial Pkwy/​BC-14 E 30.9
1.2 ↑ Straight Straight thru intersection at Goldstream 32.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto E&N Rail Trail - Humpback Connector 32.2
1.9 ← Left Turn left onto Galloping Goose Regional Trail 34.0
6.3 ↑ Straight Cross McKenzie Ave & continue on Galloping Goose 40.4
1.1 ↑ Straight Cross Tillicum Rd & continue on Galloping Goose 41.5
1.0 ↑ Generic End of ride at Switch Bridge 42.5
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